# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                             |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| United States Golf Association |          | 103/16/2004    | not-for-profit<br>corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | United States Golf Association Foundation, Inc. |  |  |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 77 Liberty Corner Road                          |  |  |
| City:           | Far Hills                                       |  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                                      |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07931   |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | not-for-profit corporation: NEW YORK            |  |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1005631 | RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1229752 | RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1291406 | RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1261105 | THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1305839 | THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1306293 | THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1305840 | THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM   |
| Registration Number: | 1254528 | RTR  |
| Registration Number: | 1262735 | RTR  |
| Registration Number: | 1260020 | RTR  |
| Registration Number: | 1386316 | 6 MINUTES AND 23 SECONDS FROM LINCOLN CENTER AND SLIGHTLY TO THE LEFT OF CARNEGIE HALL |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(908)719-9593 Fax Number:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0258**

900006307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 781-1034
Email: bberman@usga.org

Correspondent Name: Belinda Berman

Address Line 1: c/o United States Golf Association

Address Line 2: 77 Liberty Corner Road

Address Line 4: Far Hills, NEW JERSEY 07931

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06434.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Belinda Berman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks#page1.tif

source=Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0259

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, the United States Golf Association, is a Delaware not-for-profit corporation having a place of business at 77 Liberty Corner Road, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") and is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks and service marks ("the Marks") set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the United States Golf Association Foundation, Inc., is a New York not-for-profit corporation, having a place of business at 77 Liberty Corner Road, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to record the transfer of ownership of the Marks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks to be executed by an officer thereby duly authorized as of the date set forth below.

UNITED STATES GOLF ASSOCIATION

Wanten 3-16-2004 By: Pamela Martin Date:

Title: Assistant Treasurer

State of New Jersey: County of Somerset:

On this 16<sup>+6</sup> day of March, 2004, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally appeared Pamela Martin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the organization upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

PAMELA R. MUMMERY
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires August 24, 2005

Pamela R. Mummery

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0260

# Schedule A

| <u>Mark</u>   | Registration No.       | Goods/Services                             |
|---|------------------------|--|
| RUSSIAN TEA ROOM<br>beverage<br>(renewal due 2/05)  | 1,005,631              | Class 42- preparation & serving of food &  |
| RUSSIAN TEA ROOM<br>(renewed 2/20/04)   | 1,229,752              | Class 16 – cookbooks & posters             |
| RUSSIAN TEA ROOM<br>(renewal due 8/04)  | 1, 291,406             | Class 30 – food-namely sugar               |
| THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM<br>(renewal submitted 12/03<br>to PTO, still under PTO<br>review)                                      | 1,261,105              | Class 34 – matches                         |
| THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM (renewal due 11/04)  | 1,305,839              | Class 16 – open top paper bags             |
| THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM<br>& Design<br>(renewal due 11/04)   | 1,306,293              | Class 34 – matches                         |
| THE RUSSIAN TEA ROOM<br>& Design<br>(Flying bird & passenger)<br>(renewal due 11/04)  | 1,305,840              | Class 16 – open top paper bags             |
| RTR & Design (renewed 12/20/03)   | 1,254,528<br>postcards | Class 16 – printed matter, namely,         |
| RTR & Design<br>(renewal submitted 12/03<br>to PTO, still under PTO<br>review)  | 1,262,735              | Class 42 – restaurant services             |
| RTR & Design<br>(renewal submitted 12/03 to<br>PTO, still under PTO<br>review)  | 1,260,020              | Class 21 – glassware for serving beverages |
| 6 MINUTES AND 23<br>SECONDS FROM<br>LINCOLN CENTER AND<br>SLIGHTLY TO THE<br>LEFT OF CARNEGIE<br>HALL<br>(renewal due 3/06) | 1,386,316              | Class 42 – restaurant services             |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 03/18/2004**